
Detroit Mercy (7-4,2-0 Horizon) -vs- NIU (4-5,0-0 MAC)
12/10/23 at Convocation Center, DeKalb, IL

 
 

 
 
Detroit Mercy 66

NIU 75

Date: 12/10/23
Time: 1:00 PM
Site: Convocation Center, DeKalb, IL
Referees: Stacey Lee, Andrew Bills, Jeff Cross

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Detroit Mercy 20 11 19 16 66
NIU 16 17 20 22 75

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
15 Trawally Porta,Emma * 20 8-16 0-3 0-0 3-1 4 4 2 0 1 0 16
01 Murua,Irene * 31 5-10 0-0 5-5 2-4 6 3 4 0 0 1 15
04 Hooper,Myonna * 31 3-8 1-2 0-2 0-3 3 1 5 5 1 1 7
22 Burch,Amaya * 28 1-3 0-2 2-2 2-3 5 1 0 2 0 1 4
00 McNeal,Imani * 23 1-6 1-4 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 3
10 Gilmore,Paris 20 3-7 2-4 0-0 0-1 1 4 2 3 0 0 8
23 Moorehead,Jada 16 3-5 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 3 1 1 0 0 6
02 Jackson,Makayla 9 1-4 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 4
13 Corcoran,Annika 12 1-4 0-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 2 2
24 Forrest,Kamari 2 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
12 Diabate,Maddie 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 1 0 1 0 0 0
03 Hampton,Jaida 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-64 4-20 10-13 14-22 36 20 15 14 2 5 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 9-18   50.00% 2-5   40.00% 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 4-12   33.33% 0-4   0.00% 3-6   50.00%
3rd Quarter 8-17   47.06% 1-5   20.00% 2-2   100.00%
4th Quarter 5-17   29.41% 1-6   16.67% 5-5   100.00%
Total 26-64   40.6% 4-20   20.0% 10-13   76.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Marable,Jayden * 31 6-13 1-3 4-5 1-1 2 0 3 3 0 0 17
34 Stonebraker,Brooke * 24 6-12 1-2 0-1 2-5 7 3 0 2 0 0 13
21 Stauffacher,Tara * 34 4-8 2-4 0-0 1-4 5 3 1 0 1 2 10
14 Drake,Kortney * 24 2-5 1-3 4-5 1-3 4 4 0 0 0 3 9
15 Hunter,Grace * 24 3-8 2-2 1-2 0-0 0 2 1 3 0 1 9
02 McCrea,Sidney 26 2-4 2-2 2-4 1-3 4 0 1 1 0 2 8
31 Van Hyfte,Jayde 10 1-3 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 4
24 Fay,Maddy 5 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
41 Blumenfeld,Brooke 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 0 2
33 Prewitt,Moriah 8 0-0 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
12 Blacher,Shannon 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-55 9-16 14-25 10-22 32 16 9 13 1 9 75

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-16   43.75% 2-2   100.00% 0-1   0.00%
2nd Quarter 7-16   43.75% 2-7   28.57% 1-5   20.00%
3rd Quarter 7-12   58.33% 3-3   100.00% 3-4   75.00%
4th Quarter 5-11   45.45% 2-4   50.00% 10-15   66.67%
Total 26-55   47.3% 9-16   56.3% 14-25   56.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 4 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 6 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 17 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Detroit Mercy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NIU
09:50 MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,GRACE(in the paint)

BLOCK  by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA 09:50
REBOUND DEF by MCNEAL,IMANI --
MISS LAYUP by MURUA,IRENE(in the paint) 09:39

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:26 MISS LAYUP by STONEBRAKER,BROOKE(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by STONEBRAKER,BROOKE
09:12 0-2 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by STONEBRAKER,BROOKE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by HOOPER,MYONNA(in the paint) 08:55 2-2
ASSIST  by MCNEAL,IMANI --

08:26 MISS LAYUP by DRAKE,KORTNEY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DRAKE,KORTNEY

08:18 2-4 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by STONEBRAKER,BROOKE(in the paint)
FOUL  by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA 08:18

08:18 MISS FT by STONEBRAKER,BROOKE
REBOUND DEF by BURCH,AMAYA --
MISS LAYUP by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA(in the paint) 08:13
REBOUND OFF by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA --
GOOD LAYUP by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA(in the paint) 08:10 4-4

07:53 MISS JUMPER by MARABLE,JAYDEN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by STONEBRAKER,BROOKE

07:49 MISS JUMPER by STONEBRAKER,BROOKE
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:40 TURNOVER  by STONEBRAKER,BROOKE
STEAL  by BURCH,AMAYA 07:40
MISS JUMPER by MCNEAL,IMANI 07:31
REBOUND OFF by MURUA,IRENE --
GOOD LAYUP by MURUA,IRENE(in the paint) 07:23 6-4 V 2
ASSIST  by HOOPER,MYONNA --

07:08 6-7 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,GRACE
GOOD 3PTR by HOOPER,MYONNA 06:40 9-7 V 2
ASSIST  by MURUA,IRENE --

06:18 MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,GRACE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA --
MISS 3PTR by HOOPER,MYONNA 06:07
REBOUND OFF by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA --
GOOD 3PTR by MCNEAL,IMANI 05:59 12-7 V 5
ASSIST  by HOOPER,MYONNA --

05:44 TURNOVER  by HUNTER,GRACE
STEAL  by HOOPER,MYONNA 05:44
TURNOVER  by HOOPER,MYONNA 05:35

05:35 STEAL  by STAUFFACHER,TARA
05:27 12-9 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by STAUFFACHER,TARA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by MURUA,IRENE 05:07
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by MURUA,IRENE 05:07
05:07 SUB OUT by MARABLE,JAYDEN
05:07 SUB OUT by DRAKE,KORTNEY
05:07 SUB OUT by HUNTER,GRACE
05:07 SUB OUT by STAUFFACHER,TARA
05:07 SUB OUT by STONEBRAKER,BROOKE
05:07 SUB IN by BLACHER,SHANNON
05:07 SUB IN by MCCREA,SIDNEY
05:07 SUB IN by BLUMENFELD,BROOKE
05:07 SUB IN by VAN HYFTE,JAYDE
05:07 SUB IN by PREWITT,MORIAH

SUB OUT by MCNEAL,IMANI 05:07
SUB OUT by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA 05:07



SUB OUT by BURCH,AMAYA 05:07
SUB IN by CORCORAN,ANNIKA 05:07
SUB IN by JACKSON,MAKAYLA 05:07
SUB IN by MOOREHEAD,JADA 05:07

05:05 MISS JUMPER by VAN HYFTE,JAYDE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BLUMENFELD,BROOKE

04:50 12-11 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BLUMENFELD,BROOKE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by MOOREHEAD,JADA(in the paint) 04:49 14-11 V 3

04:40 TURNOVER  by BLUMENFELD,BROOKE
GOOD LAYUP by HOOPER,MYONNA(in the paint) 04:29 16-11 V 5
ASSIST  by MOOREHEAD,JADA --

04:17 TURNOVER  by BLUMENFELD,BROOKE
STEAL  by CORCORAN,ANNIKA 04:17
MISS LAYUP by HOOPER,MYONNA(in the paint) 04:07

-- REBOUND DEF by VAN HYFTE,JAYDE
03:56 MISS LAYUP by MCCREA,SIDNEY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MAKAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by MOOREHEAD,JADA(in the paint) 03:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BLUMENFELD,BROOKE
03:29 16-13 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by VAN HYFTE,JAYDE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MOOREHEAD,JADA 03:10
03:09 SUB OUT by BLACHER,SHANNON
03:09 SUB OUT by BLUMENFELD,BROOKE
03:09 SUB IN by MARABLE,JAYDEN
03:09 SUB IN by STAUFFACHER,TARA

TURNOVER  by JACKSON,MAKAYLA 02:33
02:33 SUB OUT by VAN HYFTE,JAYDE
02:33 SUB OUT by PREWITT,MORIAH
02:33 SUB IN by HUNTER,GRACE
02:33 SUB IN by STONEBRAKER,BROOKE

SUB OUT by JACKSON,MAKAYLA 02:33
SUB OUT by HOOPER,MYONNA 02:33
SUB OUT by MOOREHEAD,JADA 02:33
SUB IN by HAMPTON,JAIDA 02:33
SUB IN by GILMORE,PARIS 02:33
SUB IN by BURCH,AMAYA 02:33

02:33 FOUL  by STONEBRAKER,BROOKE
02:33 TURNOVER  by STONEBRAKER,BROOKE

TURNOVER  by GILMORE,PARIS 01:56
01:39 MISS LAYUP by HUNTER,GRACE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOOREHEAD,JADA --
SUB OUT by MURUA,IRENE 01:12
SUB IN by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA 01:12
MISS 3PTR by CORCORAN,ANNIKA 01:02
REBOUND OFF by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA --
GOOD LAYUP by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA(in the paint) 00:55 18-13 V 5

00:44 18-16 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by MCCREA,SIDNEY
-- ASSIST  by STAUFFACHER,TARA

MISS 3PTR by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA 00:31
REBOUND OFF by HAMPTON,JAIDA --

00:00 TURNOVER  by MARABLE,JAYDEN
00:00 SUB OUT by MCCREA,SIDNEY
00:00 SUB IN by DRAKE,KORTNEY

GOOD JUMPER by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA 00:00 20-16 V 4
ASSIST  by GILMORE,PARIS --

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Detroit Mercy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NIU
SUB OUT by HAMPTON,JAIDA 10:00
SUB OUT by CORCORAN,ANNIKA 10:00



SUB IN by MCNEAL,IMANI 10:00
SUB IN by MOOREHEAD,JADA 10:00

09:54 FOUL  by DRAKE,KORTNEY
GOOD FT by BURCH,AMAYA 09:54 21-16 V 5
GOOD FT by BURCH,AMAYA 09:54 22-16 V 6

09:37 22-18 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by STAUFFACHER,TARA(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by GILMORE,PARIS 09:31

09:31 STEAL  by DRAKE,KORTNEY
09:25 MISS 3PTR by MARABLE,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by MCNEAL,IMANI --
MISS LAYUP by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA(in the paint) 09:04

-- REBOUND DEF by DRAKE,KORTNEY
08:58 TURNOVER  by HUNTER,GRACE
08:58 SUB OUT by MARABLE,JAYDEN
08:58 SUB IN by BLACHER,SHANNON

SUB OUT by MOOREHEAD,JADA 08:58
SUB IN by MURUA,IRENE 08:58
MISS 3PTR by MCNEAL,IMANI 08:39

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by MURUA,IRENE 08:39

08:38 SUB OUT by STONEBRAKER,BROOKE
08:38 SUB IN by VAN HYFTE,JAYDE

SUB OUT by GILMORE,PARIS 08:23
SUB IN by HOOPER,MYONNA 08:23

08:13 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA 07:57
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA(in the paint) 07:48 24-18 V 6

07:18 MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,GRACE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOOPER,MYONNA --
MISS JUMPER by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA(in the paint) 07:01
REBOUND OFF by BURCH,AMAYA --

07:00 FOUL  by VAN HYFTE,JAYDE
07:00 SUB OUT by BLACHER,SHANNON
07:00 SUB OUT by DRAKE,KORTNEY
07:00 SUB OUT by VAN HYFTE,JAYDE
07:00 SUB IN by MCCREA,SIDNEY
07:00 SUB IN by MARABLE,JAYDEN
07:00 SUB IN by STONEBRAKER,BROOKE

SUB OUT by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA 07:00
SUB IN by MOOREHEAD,JADA 07:00
MISS LAYUP by MCNEAL,IMANI(in the paint) 06:52

-- REBOUND DEF by STONEBRAKER,BROOKE
06:41 MISS 3PTR by STONEBRAKER,BROOKE

-- REBOUND OFF by MCCREA,SIDNEY
06:31 MISS JUMPER by STAUFFACHER,TARA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
06:25 FOUL  by STONEBRAKER,BROOKE
06:25 SUB OUT by STONEBRAKER,BROOKE
06:25 SUB IN by FAY,MADDY

SUB OUT by MURUA,IRENE 06:25
SUB IN by FORREST,KAMARI 06:25

06:20 FOUL  by HUNTER,GRACE
MISS FT by FORREST,KAMARI 06:20
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by FORREST,KAMARI 06:20 25-18 V 7

05:55 25-20 V 5 GOOD LAYUP by MARABLE,JAYDEN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by MCNEAL,IMANI 05:20

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:20 SUB OUT by HUNTER,GRACE
05:20 SUB IN by PREWITT,MORIAH

SUB OUT by MCNEAL,IMANI 05:20



SUB IN by CORCORAN,ANNIKA 05:20
05:06 25-23 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by STAUFFACHER,TARA

-- ASSIST  by PREWITT,MORIAH
GOOD JUMPER by MOOREHEAD,JADA 04:38 27-23 V 4
ASSIST  by HOOPER,MYONNA --
FOUL  by CORCORAN,ANNIKA 04:13
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:13

04:13 MISS FT by PREWITT,MORIAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by FORREST,KAMARI 04:13
SUB IN by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA 04:13

04:13 MISS FT by PREWITT,MORIAH
-- REBOUND OFF by STAUFFACHER,TARA

03:58 27-25 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by MARABLE,JAYDEN(in the paint)
FOUL  by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA 03:58
SUB OUT by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA 03:58
SUB IN by GILMORE,PARIS 03:58

03:58 MISS FT by MARABLE,JAYDEN
REBOUND DEF by MOOREHEAD,JADA --
TURNOVER  by HOOPER,MYONNA 03:30

03:13 27-27 GOOD LAYUP by FAY,MADDY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARABLE,JAYDEN

GOOD LAYUP by GILMORE,PARIS(in the paint) 03:02 29-27 V 2
02:47 MISS LAYUP by MARABLE,JAYDEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MOOREHEAD,JADA --
MISS 3PTR by GILMORE,PARIS 02:24

-- REBOUND DEF by MARABLE,JAYDEN
02:15 MISS LAYUP by MCCREA,SIDNEY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FAY,MADDY
FOUL  by BURCH,AMAYA 02:12

02:12 SUB OUT by MARABLE,JAYDEN
02:12 SUB OUT by STAUFFACHER,TARA
02:12 SUB OUT by PREWITT,MORIAH
02:12 SUB IN by DRAKE,KORTNEY
02:12 SUB IN by HUNTER,GRACE
02:12 SUB IN by BLUMENFELD,BROOKE

FOUL  by MOOREHEAD,JADA 02:12
02:12 MISS FT by FAY,MADDY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by CORCORAN,ANNIKA 02:12
SUB IN by MCNEAL,IMANI 02:12

02:12 29-28 V 1 GOOD FT by FAY,MADDY
GOOD JUMPER by MOOREHEAD,JADA(in the paint) 01:46 31-28 V 3
ASSIST  by HOOPER,MYONNA --

01:34 MISS 3PTR by DRAKE,KORTNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

01:26 SUB OUT by FAY,MADDY
01:26 SUB IN by VAN HYFTE,JAYDE
01:08 31-31 GOOD 3PTR by HUNTER,GRACE

-- ASSIST  by BLUMENFELD,BROOKE
MISS JUMPER by MOOREHEAD,JADA 00:33

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCREA,SIDNEY
00:24 MISS 3PTR by DRAKE,KORTNEY

REBOUND DEF by BURCH,AMAYA --
TURNOVER  by BURCH,AMAYA 00:17

00:17 STEAL  by HUNTER,GRACE
00:09 31-33 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HUNTER,GRACE(in the paint)
00:04 FOUL  by DRAKE,KORTNEY
00:04 SUB OUT by HUNTER,GRACE
00:04 SUB IN by MARABLE,JAYDEN

MISS FT by HOOPER,MYONNA(fastbreak) 00:04
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



MISS FT by HOOPER,MYONNA(fastbreak) 00:04
00:01 MISS 3PTR by MARABLE,JAYDEN

BLOCK  by HOOPER,MYONNA 00:01
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Detroit Mercy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NIU
10:00 SUB OUT by MCCREA,SIDNEY
10:00 SUB OUT by VAN HYFTE,JAYDE
10:00 SUB OUT by BLUMENFELD,BROOKE
10:00 SUB IN by HUNTER,GRACE
10:00 SUB IN by STAUFFACHER,TARA
10:00 SUB IN by STONEBRAKER,BROOKE

SUB OUT by GILMORE,PARIS 10:00
SUB OUT by MOOREHEAD,JADA 10:00
SUB IN by MURUA,IRENE 10:00
SUB IN by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA 10:00
MISS LAYUP by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA(in the paint) 09:39

-- REBOUND DEF by STAUFFACHER,TARA
09:28 31-35 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by STONEBRAKER,BROOKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HUNTER,GRACE
MISS LAYUP by MURUA,IRENE(in the paint) 09:02
REBOUND OFF by BURCH,AMAYA --
GOOD LAYUP by BURCH,AMAYA(in the paint) 08:58 33-35 H 2

08:44 33-37 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by MARABLE,JAYDEN(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA(in the paint) 08:28

-- REBOUND DEF by STONEBRAKER,BROOKE
08:20 TURNOVER  by MARABLE,JAYDEN
08:05 FOUL  by STAUFFACHER,TARA

GOOD FT by MURUA,IRENE 08:05 34-37 H 3
GOOD FT by MURUA,IRENE 08:05 35-37 H 2

07:54 35-39 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by MARABLE,JAYDEN
GOOD LAYUP by MURUA,IRENE(in the paint) 07:37 37-39 H 2
ASSIST  by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA --

07:27 37-42 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by STAUFFACHER,TARA
-- ASSIST  by MARABLE,JAYDEN

GOOD LAYUP by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA(in the paint) 07:04 39-42 H 3
ASSIST  by MURUA,IRENE --

06:41 MISS JUMPER by HUNTER,GRACE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BURCH,AMAYA --
GOOD LAYUP by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA(in the paint) 06:23 41-42 H 1
ASSIST  by HOOPER,MYONNA --

06:11 41-44 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by MARABLE,JAYDEN(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by HOOPER,MYONNA 05:54

05:54 STEAL  by DRAKE,KORTNEY
FOUL  by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA 05:49

05:49 SUB OUT by MARABLE,JAYDEN
05:49 SUB OUT by HUNTER,GRACE
05:49 SUB OUT by STONEBRAKER,BROOKE
05:49 SUB IN by MCCREA,SIDNEY
05:49 SUB IN by BLACHER,SHANNON
05:49 SUB IN by VAN HYFTE,JAYDE

SUB OUT by HOOPER,MYONNA 05:49
SUB OUT by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA 05:49
SUB IN by GILMORE,PARIS 05:49
SUB IN by MOOREHEAD,JADA 05:49

05:49 41-45 H 4 GOOD FT by DRAKE,KORTNEY(fastbreak)
05:49 41-46 H 5 GOOD FT by DRAKE,KORTNEY(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by BURCH,AMAYA 05:33
05:33 STEAL  by STAUFFACHER,TARA



FOUL  by MOOREHEAD,JADA 05:24
05:24 MISS FT by VAN HYFTE,JAYDE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
05:24 41-47 H 6 GOOD FT by VAN HYFTE,JAYDE

GOOD JUMPER by MURUA,IRENE 05:05 43-47 H 4
ASSIST  by GILMORE,PARIS --

04:54 MISS LAYUP by STAUFFACHER,TARA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MURUA,IRENE --
MISS JUMPER by GILMORE,PARIS 04:39
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

04:36 FOUL  by VAN HYFTE,JAYDE
04:36 SUB OUT by BLACHER,SHANNON
04:36 SUB IN by MARABLE,JAYDEN

SUB OUT by MCNEAL,IMANI 04:36
SUB IN by CORCORAN,ANNIKA 04:36
GOOD LAYUP by CORCORAN,ANNIKA(in the paint) 04:23 45-47 H 2
FOUL  by GILMORE,PARIS 04:05

04:05 SUB OUT by VAN HYFTE,JAYDE
04:05 SUB IN by STONEBRAKER,BROOKE
03:54 TURNOVER  by MARABLE,JAYDEN

STEAL  by CORCORAN,ANNIKA 03:54
MISS 3PTR by BURCH,AMAYA 03:45

-- REBOUND DEF by STAUFFACHER,TARA
FOUL  by MOOREHEAD,JADA 03:42
SUB OUT by MOOREHEAD,JADA 03:42
SUB IN by DIABATE,MADDIE 03:42

03:35 MISS LAYUP by STONEBRAKER,BROOKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MURUA,IRENE --
MISS 3PTR by CORCORAN,ANNIKA 03:08
REBOUND OFF by DIABATE,MADDIE --
TURNOVER  by DIABATE,MADDIE 03:05

03:05 STEAL  by DRAKE,KORTNEY
03:05 SUB OUT by DRAKE,KORTNEY
03:05 SUB OUT by STAUFFACHER,TARA
03:05 SUB IN by HUNTER,GRACE
03:05 SUB IN by BLUMENFELD,BROOKE
02:52 45-50 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by MARABLE,JAYDEN

GOOD 3PTR by GILMORE,PARIS 02:32 48-50 H 2
ASSIST  by MURUA,IRENE --

02:00 MISS JUMPER by STONEBRAKER,BROOKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by CORCORAN,ANNIKA --
MISS 3PTR by GILMORE,PARIS 01:53

-- REBOUND DEF by MCCREA,SIDNEY
01:38 TURNOVER  by HUNTER,GRACE

SUB OUT by GILMORE,PARIS 01:38
SUB OUT by BURCH,AMAYA 01:38
SUB IN by HOOPER,MYONNA 01:38
SUB IN by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA 01:38
MISS 3PTR by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA 01:21
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:21 FOUL  by STONEBRAKER,BROOKE
MISS JUMPER by HOOPER,MYONNA 01:19
REBOUND OFF by DIABATE,MADDIE --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:14

01:14 SUB OUT by STONEBRAKER,BROOKE
01:14 SUB IN by STAUFFACHER,TARA

SUB OUT by MURUA,IRENE 01:14
SUB OUT by CORCORAN,ANNIKA 01:14
SUB IN by MCNEAL,IMANI 01:14
SUB IN by GILMORE,PARIS 01:14
TURNOVER  by MCNEAL,IMANI 01:09

01:09 STEAL  by MCCREA,SIDNEY



00:53 48-53 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by MCCREA,SIDNEY
GOOD LAYUP by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA(in the paint) 00:26 50-53 H 3

00:02 MISS LAYUP by MARABLE,JAYDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GILMORE,PARIS --

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Detroit Mercy Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: NIU
10:00 SUB OUT by BLUMENFELD,BROOKE
10:00 SUB IN by STONEBRAKER,BROOKE

SUB OUT by DIABATE,MADDIE 10:00
SUB IN by MURUA,IRENE 10:00
MISS 3PTR by MCNEAL,IMANI 09:46

-- REBOUND DEF by STAUFFACHER,TARA
09:32 TURNOVER  by MCCREA,SIDNEY

STEAL  by MURUA,IRENE 09:32
GOOD LAYUP by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA(in the paint) 09:13 52-53 H 1
FOUL  by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA 08:42
SUB OUT by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA 08:42
SUB IN by MOOREHEAD,JADA 08:42

08:42 MISS FT by HUNTER,GRACE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:42 52-54 H 2 GOOD FT by HUNTER,GRACE
GOOD 3PTR by GILMORE,PARIS 08:29 55-54 V 1
ASSIST  by MURUA,IRENE --

08:12 MISS 3PTR by STAUFFACHER,TARA
-- REBOUND OFF by MARABLE,JAYDEN

08:05 55-56 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by STONEBRAKER,BROOKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MARABLE,JAYDEN

MISS LAYUP by MURUA,IRENE(in the paint) 07:48
-- REBOUND DEF by STONEBRAKER,BROOKE

07:36 MISS 3PTR by STAUFFACHER,TARA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

07:34 FOUL  by HUNTER,GRACE
07:34 SUB OUT by STONEBRAKER,BROOKE
07:34 SUB IN by VAN HYFTE,JAYDE

SUB OUT by MOOREHEAD,JADA 07:34
SUB IN by DIABATE,MADDIE 07:34
TURNOVER  by GILMORE,PARIS 07:15

07:15 STEAL  by MCCREA,SIDNEY
FOUL  by DIABATE,MADDIE 07:02

07:02 SUB OUT by HUNTER,GRACE
07:02 SUB IN by DRAKE,KORTNEY
07:02 MISS FT by VAN HYFTE,JAYDE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
07:02 55-57 H 2 GOOD FT by VAN HYFTE,JAYDE

TURNOVER  by HOOPER,MYONNA 06:55
06:55 STEAL  by VAN HYFTE,JAYDE

FOUL  by MURUA,IRENE 06:47
SUB OUT by GILMORE,PARIS 06:47
SUB IN by CORCORAN,ANNIKA 06:47

06:43 55-59 H 4 GOOD LAYUP by DRAKE,KORTNEY(in the paint)
FOUL  by CORCORAN,ANNIKA 06:43

06:43 55-60 H 5 GOOD FT by DRAKE,KORTNEY
MISS 3PTR by CORCORAN,ANNIKA 06:30

-- REBOUND DEF by STAUFFACHER,TARA
06:14 MISS JUMPER by MARABLE,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by MURUA,IRENE --
MISS JUMPER by DIABATE,MADDIE 06:02

06:02 BLOCK  by STAUFFACHER,TARA
-- REBOUND DEF by DRAKE,KORTNEY



05:53 MISS LAYUP by VAN HYFTE,JAYDE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HOOPER,MYONNA --
TURNOVER  by HOOPER,MYONNA 05:53

05:53 SUB OUT by MARABLE,JAYDEN
05:53 SUB OUT by VAN HYFTE,JAYDE
05:53 SUB IN by BLACHER,SHANNON
05:53 SUB IN by STONEBRAKER,BROOKE

SUB OUT by CORCORAN,ANNIKA 05:53
SUB IN by BURCH,AMAYA 05:53

05:36 FOUL  by BLACHER,SHANNON
05:36 TURNOVER  by BLACHER,SHANNON

SUB OUT by MCNEAL,IMANI 05:36
SUB IN by JACKSON,MAKAYLA 05:36

05:14 FOUL  by DRAKE,KORTNEY
05:14 SUB OUT by MCCREA,SIDNEY
05:14 SUB IN by PREWITT,MORIAH

SUB OUT by DIABATE,MADDIE 05:14
SUB IN by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA 05:14

05:01 FOUL  by BLACHER,SHANNON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:54
MISS LAYUP by HOOPER,MYONNA(in the paint) 04:43

-- REBOUND DEF by STONEBRAKER,BROOKE
04:29 MISS LAYUP by STONEBRAKER,BROOKE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HOOPER,MYONNA --
MISS 3PTR by BURCH,AMAYA 04:20

-- REBOUND DEF by PREWITT,MORIAH
04:02 55-62 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by STONEBRAKER,BROOKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PREWITT,MORIAH
03:44 SUB OUT by BLACHER,SHANNON
03:44 SUB IN by MARABLE,JAYDEN
03:44 SUB OUT by PREWITT,MORIAH
03:44 SUB IN by MCCREA,SIDNEY

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,MAKAYLA(in the paint) 03:43 57-62 H 5
03:22 57-65 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by DRAKE,KORTNEY

SUB OUT by BURCH,AMAYA 03:03
SUB IN by GILMORE,PARIS 03:03
GOOD LAYUP by MURUA,IRENE(in the paint) 03:01 59-65 H 6
ASSIST  by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA --

02:53 FOUL  by DRAKE,KORTNEY
SUB OUT by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA 02:53
SUB IN by MOOREHEAD,JADA 02:53
GOOD FT by MURUA,IRENE 02:53 60-65 H 5
FOUL  by GILMORE,PARIS 02:35

02:35 60-66 H 6 GOOD FT by MCCREA,SIDNEY
02:35 MISS FT by MCCREA,SIDNEY

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,MAKAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,MAKAYLA(in the paint) 02:31
REBOUND OFF by MURUA,IRENE --
GOOD LAYUP by MURUA,IRENE(in the paint) 02:26 62-66 H 4

01:58 62-69 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by STONEBRAKER,BROOKE
-- ASSIST  by MCCREA,SIDNEY

MISS JUMPER by HOOPER,MYONNA(in the paint) 01:31
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

01:31 FOUL  by STAUFFACHER,TARA
GOOD FT by MURUA,IRENE 01:31 63-69 H 6
GOOD FT by MURUA,IRENE 01:31 64-69 H 5

01:09 MISS LAYUP by MARABLE,JAYDEN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by MURUA,IRENE --
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,MAKAYLA 01:00

-- REBOUND DEF by DRAKE,KORTNEY
FOUL  by HOOPER,MYONNA 00:56
SUB OUT by MOOREHEAD,JADA 00:56



SUB IN by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA 00:56
00:56 MISS FT by DRAKE,KORTNEY(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:56 64-70 H 6 GOOD FT by DRAKE,KORTNEY(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:56
00:42 FOUL  by STAUFFACHER,TARA

SUB OUT by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA 00:42
SUB IN by MOOREHEAD,JADA 00:42
GOOD FT by JACKSON,MAKAYLA 00:42 65-70 H 5
GOOD FT by JACKSON,MAKAYLA 00:42 66-70 H 4

00:42 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:42 SUB OUT by STONEBRAKER,BROOKE
00:42 SUB IN by HUNTER,GRACE

FOUL  by GILMORE,PARIS 00:40
00:40 SUB OUT by DRAKE,KORTNEY
00:40 SUB OUT by HUNTER,GRACE
00:40 SUB IN by PREWITT,MORIAH
00:40 SUB IN by STONEBRAKER,BROOKE
00:40 66-71 H 5 GOOD FT by MARABLE,JAYDEN(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by MOOREHEAD,JADA 00:40
SUB IN by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA 00:40

00:40 66-72 H 6 GOOD FT by MARABLE,JAYDEN(fastbreak)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:40
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,MAKAYLA 00:36

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:33 SUB OUT by PREWITT,MORIAH
00:33 SUB OUT by STONEBRAKER,BROOKE
00:33 SUB IN by DRAKE,KORTNEY
00:33 SUB IN by HUNTER,GRACE

SUB OUT by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA 00:33
SUB IN by MOOREHEAD,JADA 00:33
FOUL  by GILMORE,PARIS 00:33

00:33 SUB OUT by DRAKE,KORTNEY
00:33 SUB OUT by HUNTER,GRACE
00:33 SUB IN by PREWITT,MORIAH
00:33 SUB IN by STONEBRAKER,BROOKE

SUB OUT by MOOREHEAD,JADA 00:33
SUB IN by TRAWALLY PORTA,EMMA 00:33

00:33 66-73 H 7 GOOD FT by MARABLE,JAYDEN(fastbreak)
00:33 66-74 H 8 GOOD FT by MARABLE,JAYDEN(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by MURUA,IRENE(in the paint) 00:28
-- REBOUND DEF by MCCREA,SIDNEY

FOUL  by JACKSON,MAKAYLA 00:26
00:26 MISS FT by MCCREA,SIDNEY(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
00:26 66-75 H 9 GOOD FT by MCCREA,SIDNEY(fastbreak)

MISS JUMPER by GILMORE,PARIS(in the paint) 00:16
-- REBOUND DEF by STONEBRAKER,BROOKE

00:12 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:12 SUB OUT by PREWITT,MORIAH
00:12 SUB OUT by STONEBRAKER,BROOKE
00:12 SUB IN by DRAKE,KORTNEY
00:12 SUB IN by HUNTER,GRACE


